2008 Buffalo Bills

Passing:
Edwards
Losman
Moorman

Rushing:
Lynch
Jackson

Edwards
Losman

Omon
Evans
Parrish

Receiving:
Evans
Lynch
Reed
Jackson
Royal
Parrish
Fine
Schouman

Punt Returns:

Parrish
Jackson

Kickoff Returns

McKelvin
Jackson
McGee

Att Com
385 243
99 45
1 1
Att  Yards
227 886
133 663
27 206
9 65
7 25
1 20
2 0
Rec Yards
72 1,241
54 318
48 494
32 277
32 280
17 99
15 157
7 60
No. Yrds
17 297
15 194
No. Yrds
70 1,997
15 221
4 79

REPLAY
Won Loss Tie
4 12 0

Pct Yards Had
Com Gained TD Long Int. TD
63.1 2545 15 47 6 3.9
455 469 3 68 7 3.0
100.0 6 0 6 0 0.0
Avg. Long TD Interceptions:
3.9 50 4 McGee

5.0 61 2 McKelvin

7.6 31 0 Mitchell

7.2 17 0 Greer

3.6 14 0 Posluszny
20.0 20 0

0.0 0 0

Avg. Long TD Sacks:

17.2 68 9 Mitchell

5.9 25 3 Johnson, Sp
10.3 27 3 Schobel

8.7 20 1 Denney

8.8 22 1 Stroud

5.8 17 0 Kelsay

10.5 a7 1 Wilson

8.6 13 0 Youboty
Avg. Long TD
175 30 0 Scoring:
12.9 30 0 Lindell

Evans

Avg. Long TD Lynch

28.5 83 2 Jackson

14.7 23 0 McKelvin
19.8 27 0 Reed

Pct

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
7 9 0
Pct Avg.

Int Gain YPC Rating Sks

10.5 88.7 20.0
104 40.3 120

16 6.6
7.1 47

0.0 6.0

Int

N AN N

No.
5.0
4.0
3.0
2.0
2.0

2.0
2.0

2.0

Rec Rush
TD TD

WOPr ww o
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6.0

Yards
40
110

2
41
6

91.7 0.0
Avg Long
57 36
36.7 64
0.7 2
410 41
6.0 6

TD

O O O r o

Ret

TD 2PT SAF
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OO OO OoO O

OO OO OoO O

XP FG
27 30
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

TOTAL
117

60
36
18
18
18



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

271
109
152

10

407
1864
4.6

485
289
59.6
3020
32

216
2804

5.4
10.4

4668
39.93
60.07

924

51

13
300

Replay

16.9
6.8

9.5
0.6
254
116.5

30.3
18.1

59.6
188.8

135
175.3

201.8

57.8

0.8

Actual

17.9
6.7

10.4
0.8

27.4
1151
4.2

29.9
19.3

64.5
206.4
2.4

16.4
190

5.9
10.7

305.1
37.7
62.3

59.8
5.1

0.9
10.6
0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

93
3821
41.1

34
516
15.2

91
2323
255

61

491

28

279
27

18

27

30
35
85.7

Replay

5.8
238.8

2.1
32.3

5.7
145.2

3.8
30.7

1.8
0.4

17.4
1.7
0.4
11
0.2
1.7

1.9
2.2

Actual

3.6
159.8

44.1

1.9
29
15.5
0.1

4.7
113.5

24.2
0.1

4.4
33.6

2.1
0.9

21
2.2

0.9
0.3
2.3

1.9
2.4
78.9



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

346
135
188

23

453
2367
52

544
377
69.3
3904
25

182
3722

6.5
10.4

6089
38.87
61.13

1022

15
199

Replay

21.6
8.4

11.8
14

28.3
147.9

34
23.6

69.3
244

1.6
114
232.6

380.6

63.9

0.9

Actual

18.3
7.1

10.4
0.8

28.4
121.6
4.3

30.8
18.8

61.2
2151
15
10.6
204.4
6.3
11.4

326.1
37.3
62.7

60.7
54

0.6
13.6
0.2

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

62
2703
43.6

a7
347
7.4

67
1510
225

56
499

15
10

427
a7
11
29

46

33
39
84.6

Replay

3.9
168.9

2.9
217

4.2
94.4

3.5
31.2

0.9
0.6

26.7
2.9
0.7
1.8
0.4
2.9

2.1
2.4

Actual

182.5
45.6

11
11.7
10.4

3.9
77.9

19.8

4.5
33.8

1.3
0.8

21.4
21
11
0.9
0.1
2.1
0.1
2.1
2.6

82.9



