2008 Buffalo Bills	REPLAY	ACTUAL				
	Won Loss Tie	Won Loss Tie				
	4 12 0	7 9 0				

					4	12	U			7	9	U				
				Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.						
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	YPC I	Rating	Sks			
Edwards	385	243	63.1	2545	15	47	6	3.9	1.6	6.6	10.5	88.7	20.0			
Losman	99	45	45.5	469	3	68	7	3.0	7.1	4.7	10.4	40.3	12.0			
Moorman	1	1	100.0	6	0	6	0	0.0	0.0	6.0	6.0	91.7	0.0			
Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD		Intercep	tions:		Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD		
Lynch	227	886	3.9	50	4		McGee			7		5.7	36	0		
Jackson	133	663	5.0	61	2		McKelvir	1		3	110	36.7	64	1		
Edwards	27	206	7.6	31	0		Mitchell			3	2	0.7	2	0		
Losman	9	65	7.2	17	0		Greer			1	41	41.0	41	0		
Omon	7	25	3.6	14	0		Posluszr	ıy		1	6	6.0	6	0		
Evans	1	20	20.0	20	0			•								
Parrish	2	0	0.0	0	0											
Possiving	Poo	Yards	Δνα	Long	TD		Sacks:			No.				6		
Receiving:			_	Long							2		$\overline{}$			
Evans	72	1,241	17.2		9		Mitchell			5.0		//	1		Towns .	
Lynch	54	318	5.9	25	3		Johnson	, Sp		4.0			2			
Reed	48	494	10.3		3		Schobel			3.0		Tu			7	
Jackson	32	277	8.7		1		Denney			2.0	1 (1)	6	- 1	1	M	-
Royal	32	280	8.8	22	1		Stroud			2.0	1	1			H	<i>1</i> []
Parrish	17	99	5.8	17	0		Kelsay			2.0		. \$	10			971
Fine	15	157	10.5		1		Wilson			2.0						
Schouman	7	60	8.6	13	0		Youboty			2.0						
Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD				Rec	Rush	Ret					
Parrish	17	297	17.5	30	0		Scoring		TD	TD	TD	2PT	SAF	ΧP	FG	TOTAL
Jackson	15	194	12.9	30	0		Lindell		0	0	0	0	0	27	30	117
							Evans		9	1	0	0	0	0	0	60
Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD		Lynch		3	3	0	0	0	0	0	36
McKelvin	70	1,997	28.5	83	2		Jackson		1	2		0	0	0	0	18
Jackson	15	221	14.7	23	0		McKelvir	1	0	0		0	0	0	0	18
McGee	4	79	19.8	27	0		Reed		3	0	0	0	0	0	0	18

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	271	16.9	17.9	Punts	93	5.8	3.6
Rushing	109	6.8	6.7	Yards Punted	3821	238.8	159.8
Passing	152	9.5	10.4	Average Yards Per Punt	41.1		44.1
Penalty	10	0.6	0.8				
				Punt Returns	34	2.1	1.9
Rushes	407	25.4	27.4	Yards Returned	516	32.3	29
Yards Gained (Net)	1864	116.5	115.1	Average Yards Per Return	15.2		15.5
Average Gain	4.6		4.2	Returned for TD	0		0.1
Passes Attempted	485	30.3	29.9	Kickoff Returns	91	5.7	4.7
Completed	289	18.1	19.3	Yards Returned	2323	145.2	113.5
Percent Completed	59.6	59.6	64.5	Average Yards Per Return	25.5		24.2
Total Yards Gained	3020	188.8	206.4	Returned for TD	2		0.1
Passer Tackled	32	2	2.4				
Yards Lost	216	13.5	16.4	Penalties	61	3.8	4.4
Net Yards Gained	2804	175.3	190	Yards Penalized	491	30.7	33.6
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	5.4		5.9				
Yards Gained Per Completion	10.4		10.7	Fumbles	28	1.8	2.1
				Lost	6	0.4	0.9
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	4668	291.8	305.1	Total Points Scored	279	17.4	21
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	39.93		37.7	Touchdowns (Total)	27	1.7	2.2
Percent Total Yards - Passing	60.07		62.3	Touchdowns Rushing	6	0.4	1
				Touchdowns Passing	18	1.1	0.9
Ball Control Plays	924	57.8	59.8	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	3	0.2	0.3
Average Gain (Net)	5.1		5.1	*Extra Points	27	1.7	2.3
				Safeties	0	0	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	30	1.9	1.9
Had Intercepted	13	0.8	0.9	Field Goal Attempts	35	2.2	2.4
Yards Opponents Returned	300		10.6	Percent Successful	85.7		78.9
Returned by Opponents for TD	2		0.1				

TEAM DEFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	346	21.6	18.3	Punts	62	3.9	4
Rushing	135	8.4	7.1	Yards Punted	2703	168.9	182.5
Passing	188	11.8	10.4	Average Yards Per Punt	43.6		45.6
Penalty	23	1.4	0.8				
				Punt Returns	47	2.9	1.1
Rushes	453	28.3	28.4	Yards Returned	347	21.7	11.7
Yards Gained (Net)	2367	147.9	121.6	Average Yards Per Return	7.4		10.4
Average Gain	5.2		4.3	Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	544	34	30.8	Kickoff Returns	67	4.2	3.9
Completed	377	23.6	18.8	Yards Returned	1510	94.4	77.9
Percent Completed	69.3	69.3	61.2	Average Yards Per Return	22.5		19.8
Total Yards Gained	3904	244	215.1	Returned for TD	3		0
Passer Tackled	25	1.6	1.5				
Yards Lost	182	11.4	10.6	Penalties	56	3.5	4.5
Net Yards Gained	3722	232.6	204.4	Yards Penalized	499	31.2	33.8
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	6.5		6.3				
Yards Gained Per Completion	10.4		11.4	Fumbles	15	0.9	1.3
				Lost	10	0.6	0.8
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	6089	380.6	326.1	Total Points Scored	427	26.7	21.4
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	38.87		37.3	Touchdowns (Total)	47	2.9	2.1
Percent Total Yards - Passing	61.13		62.7	Touchdowns Rushing	11	0.7	1.1
				Touchdowns Passing	29	1.8	0.9
Ball Control Plays	1022	63.9	60.7	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	6	0.4	0.1
Average Gain (Net)	6		5.4	*Extra Points	46	2.9	2.1
				Safeties	0	0	0.1
Interceptions				Field Goals	33	2.1	2.1
Had Intercepted	15	0.9	0.6	Field Goal Attempts	39	2.4	2.6
Yards Opponents Returned	199		13.6	Percent Successful	84.6		82.9
Returned by Opponents for TD	1		0.2				